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TRANSPORTATION SERVICE 
RATE SCHEDULE LVIT 

 
J.  LARGE VOLUME INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (LVIT) 
 

1.  Availability:  The Company may, in its sole discretion, reduce its maximum charge for transportation 
service by any amount down to the minimum transportation charge for Customers who have demonstrated 
that they have feasible alternate energy sources (other than natural gas), a feasible alternate natural gas 
supplier, or would be a new Customer or retained Customer qualified as an economic development 
opportunity for the benefit of the Company and its core customers.  Such reductions will only be permitted if, in 
Company's sole discretion, they are necessary to retain or expand services to an existing Customer, to re-
establish service to a previous Customer or to attract new Customers and the Customer executes a written 
contract for Transportation Service. 

 
The Company may reduce its maximum transportation charge on a case-by-case basis only after the 
Customer demonstrates to the Company's satisfaction that it meets one or more of the criteria required to 
receive service under the LVIT rate. 

  
2.  Metering:  The Company requires all LVIT transportation customers to have installed and operating 
telemetry equipment and reimburse the Company for the actual cost incurred by Company to install telemetry 
equipment and for the actual cost of any other improvements made by Company in order to provide this 
service.   

 
3.  Contract:  The Company and the Customer shall enter into a contract which specifies the services to be 
provided, the rates to be charged, the responsibilities of the parties and the term of the agreement.  Company 
is authorized to charge the agreed upon rates and to provide service in accordance with the terms and 
conditions of the contract. 
 
4. Monthly Charges:   
 

Description All Systems 
Customer Charge $388.00 
Delivery Charge-per Ccf- Maximum $0.02194 
Delivery Charge per Ccf- Minimum $0.00100 
Demand Charge-per Ccf of Billing Demand-Maximum $0.58000 
Demand Charge per Ccf of Billing Demand-Minimum $0.00000 
Optional Daily Balancing Service per Ccf of Daily Nominations-Option 1  $0.01000 
Optional Daily Balancing Service per Ccf of Daily Nominations-Option 2 $0.02500 
Daily Cash-out Charge Sec. M 
Monthly Cash-out Charge Sec. M 
Unauthorized Delivery Charge Sec. O 
Unauthorized Receipt Charge Sec. O 
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